CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 24-11 (K1-024) Spring Street Bridge Restoration

Page 1 of 1

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $ 97,084.00
991.920.5010 Previous C.O.'s $
Contract Total $ 97,084.00
Contractor Lunda Construction Company
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
1 |Protective Surface Treatment 5.44|SY $ 2.50 $ 13.60
2 |Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Bridges 901.20|LB $ 3.00 $ 2,703.60
3 |Preparation Decks Type 1 338.04|SY $ 65.00 $ 21,972.60
4 |Preparation Decks Type 2 175.42|SY $ 65.00 $ 11,402.30
5 |Cleaning Decks 5.44|SY $ 10.00 $ 54.40
6 |Cleaning Approaches 45.51|SY $ 10.00 $ 455.10
7 |Concrete Surface Repair 1.21[SF $ 100.00 $ 121.00
8 _|Concrete Masonry Overlay Decks 52.69|CY $  750.00 $  39,517.50
9 |Concrete Masonry Overlay Approaches 24.30(CY $  750.00 $ 18,225.00
10 |Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A 1028.00{DAYS| $ 0.50 $ 514.00
11 |Follow-up Deck Crack Sealing 94.00|LF $ 3.00 $ 282.00
12 |QMP Concrete Ancillary 140.99|CY $ 20.50 $ 2,890.30
13 _|Traffic Control Barricades Type I 1.00({DAYS| $  704.00 $ 704.00
Total Decrease $ -
Total Increase $ 98,855.40
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ 98,855.40
Adjusted Contract AMoUNt . . ... ... ... $ 195,939.40
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:
Date




